


Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2019 520,814 -                      105,194 2,132,697 2,758,705
2020 486,350 -                      49,241 1,566,378 2,101,970

2019 -                      -                      -                      -                 -                 
2020 -                      -                      -                      -                 -                 

2019 126,856 1,372,537 3,812,075 417,069 5,728,537
2020 151,274 978,978 3,148,439 287,419 4,566,111

2019 2,818,308 -                      1,360,169 -                 4,178,477
2020 822,967 -                      182,074 134,317 1,139,358

2019 -                      136,272 13,467 -                 149,739
2020 -                      123,095 53,109 -                 176,204

2019 274,691 9,274,669 3,293,291 2,562,244 15,404,894
2020 112,910 9,732,823 3,248,963 1,687,086 14,781,782

2019 241,304 -                      -                      12,110 253,414
2020 189,617 -                      -                      34,282 223,899

2019 4,429,620 -                      -                      4,847,929 9,277,548
2020 4,954,342 -                      -                      5,645,304 10,599,645

2019 9,595 -                      -                      11,340 20,935
2020 16,033 -                      -                      3,533 19,566

2019 66,690 1,903,803 409,934 -                 2,380,427
2020 17,895 2,201,133 458,615 -                 2,677,643

Ores/Phosphate
Rock 12%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
First Quarter 2019 vs First Quarter 2020 (short tons)

Animal Feed -24%

Barley 0%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -73%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -20%

Concrete/
Stone Products

Maize 14%

Milo -7%

Crude Oil -4%

Edible Oils -12%

18%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
First Quarter 2019 vs First Quarter 2020 (short tons)

2019 2,087,983 236,294 5,731,029 3,987,290 12,042,596
2020 2,316,316 480,996 6,220,285 4,771,993 13,789,590

2019 75,418 -                      62,717 102,316 240,450
2020 77,878 29,238 -                      173,669 280,785

2019 5,196,654 -                      -                      6,070,029 11,266,684
2020 4,600,461 -                      -                      5,407,968 10,008,429

2019 -                      241,206 756,391 36,818 1,034,414
2020 -                      337,700 1,047,842 -                 1,385,541

2019 14,094 -                      5,997 -                 20,091
2020 -                      -                      25,591 -                 25,591

2019 457,969 -                      -                      425,067 883,036
2020 451,169 59,559 65,666 487,598 1,063,993

2019 -                      -                      88,753 8,234 96,986
2020 -                      -                      221,783 14,080 235,863

2019 16,319,995 13,164,780 15,639,017 20,613,142 65,736,935
2020 14,197,212 13,943,523 14,721,608 20,213,628 63,075,970

-13% 6% -6% -2%

2019 2020
# Vessel Calls 991 969
# Barge Calls 14,737 13,710

% Change
-2%
-7%

Petrochemicals 15%

Rice 17%

Soybean -11%

Steel Products 34%

Sugar/Molasses 27%

Wheat 20%

% Change

Other 143%

-4%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  1



Animal Feed
2,101,970
(3%)

Chemicals/
Fertilizers
4,566,111 
(7%)

Coal/Lignite/
Coke
1,139,358 
(2%)

Crude Oil
14,781,782 

(23%)

Maize
10,599,645 

(17%)Ores/Phosphate
Rock

2,677,643 
(4%)

Petrochemicals
13,789,590 

(22%)

Soybean
10,008,429 

(16%)

Steel Products
1,385,541 

(2%)

Wheat
1,063,993 

(2%)

Total Throughput - First Quarter 2020 (short tons)

2

< 1%
Barley

Concrete/Stone Products
Edible Oils

Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
63,075,970 short tons

969 vessels
13,710 barges



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

4Q 2019 523,503 -                      78,247 1,439,181 2,040,930
1Q 2020 486,350 -                      49,241 1,566,378 2,101,970

4Q 2019 -                      -                      -                      -                 -                 
1Q 2020 -                      -                      -                      -                 -                 

4Q 2019 183,310 1,297,735 2,357,357 347,378 4,185,780
1Q 2020 151,274 978,978 3,148,439 287,419 4,566,111

4Q 2019 1,482,989 55,197 404,747 76,153.68     2,019,086
1Q 2020 822,967 -                      182,074 134,317 1,139,358

4Q 2019 -                      333,320 91,947 -                 425,267
1Q 2020 -                      123,095 53,109 -                 176,204

4Q 2019 341,904 10,038,283 3,785,857 2,747,431 16,913,475
1Q 2020 112,910 9,732,823 3,248,963 1,687,086 14,781,782

4Q 2019 231,478 -                      20,226 11,105 262,809
1Q 2020 189,617 -                      -                      34,282 223,899

4Q 2019 2,880,305 -                      -                      3,419,376 6,299,681
1Q 2020 4,954,342 -                      -                      5,645,304 10,599,645

4Q 2019 5,270 -                      -                      5,289 10,559
1Q 2020 16,033 -                      -                      3,533 19,566

4Q 2019 10,848 2,240,146 836,428 -                 3,087,422
1Q 2020 17,895 2,201,133 458,615 -                 2,677,643

Ores/Phosphate
Rock -13%

Maize 68%

Milo 85%

Crude Oil -13%

Edible Oils -15%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -44%

Concrete/
Stone Products -59%

Barley 0%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers 9%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
Fourth Quarter 2019 vs First Quarter 2020 (short tons)

Animal Feed 3%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
Fourth Quarter 2019 vs First Quarter 2020 (short tons)

4Q 2019 2,184,077 284,872 6,094,097 4,762,091 13,325,137
1Q 2020 2,316,316 480,996 6,220,285 4,771,993 13,789,590

4Q 2019 147,460 -                      -                      285,772 433,231
1Q 2020 77,878 29,238 -                      173,669 280,785

4Q 2019 7,850,948 -                      -                      8,291,644 16,142,592
1Q 2020 4,600,461 -                      -                      5,407,968 10,008,429

4Q 2019 -                      404,378 911,905 -                 1,316,283
1Q 2020 -                      337,700 1,047,842 -                 1,385,541

4Q 2019 15,046 -                      5,756 -                 20,802
1Q 2020 -                      -                      25,591 -                 25,591

4Q 2019 282,561 -                      -                      567,704 850,264
1Q 2020 451,169 59,559 65,666 487,598 1,063,993

4Q 2019 -                      -                      320,860 15,033 335,893
1Q 2020 -                      -                      221,783 14,080 235,863

4Q 2019 16,139,697 14,653,931 14,907,427 21,968,156 67,669,211
1Q 2020 14,197,212 13,943,523 14,721,608 20,213,628 63,075,970

-12% -5% -1% -8%

4Q 2019 1Q 2020
# Vessel Calls 1,030 969
# Barge Calls 14,435 13,710

% Change

% Change
-6%
-5%

Other -30%

-7%

Wheat 25%

Steel Products 5%

Sugar/Molasses 23%

Rice -35%

Soybean -38%

Petrochemicals 3%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  3



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

2018-2019 2,728,595 -                      454,766 7,191,608 10,374,968
2019-2020 2,129,268 -                      224,279 6,513,207 8,866,755

2018-2019 -                      -                      -                      -                 -                 
2019-2020 -                      -                      -                      -                 -                 

2018-2019 973,972 5,109,013 14,084,653 1,833,781 22,001,420
2019-2020 699,305 4,110,950 12,025,326 1,467,971 18,303,552

2018-2019 13,766,333 356,514 5,352,826 1,036,171 20,511,845
2019-2020 5,982,948 55,197 2,049,604 213,869 8,301,618

2018-2019 -                      487,522 211,471 -                 698,993
2019-2020 -                      674,757 359,568 63,792 1,098,117

2018-2019 1,250,037 43,332,472 16,989,878 8,909,392 70,481,779
2019-2020 896,053 41,663,690 13,457,737 8,491,972 64,509,452

2018-2019 784,052 -                      6,298 82,208 872,559
2019-2020 664,010 -                      42,159 77,267 783,436

2018-2019 22,577,846 16,759 61,701 23,925,890 46,582,196
2019-2020 15,265,552 -                      -                      16,956,411 32,221,963

2018-2019 46,151 -                      -                      46,378 92,529
2019-2020 27,603 -                      -                      8,822 36,425

2018-2019 76,453 8,880,301 2,779,231 -                 11,735,985
2019-2020 28,743 9,080,777 2,997,602 -                 12,107,121

Ores/Phosphate
Rock 3%

Maize -31%

Milo -61%

Crude Oil -8%

Edible Oils -10%

Coal/Lignite/
Coke -60%

Concrete/
Stone Products 57%

Chemicals/
Fertilizers -17%

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
12-Month Comparison (April - March)

2018 - 2019   vs   2019 - 2020 (short tons)

Animal Feed -15%

Barley 0%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts Totals
%

change

Commodity Statistics and Summary - Total Throughput
12-Month Comparison (April - March)

2018 - 2019   vs   2019 - 2020 (short tons)

2018-2019 10,051,176 1,054,558 27,036,934 19,939,480 58,082,149
2019-2020 9,710,805 1,076,026 24,792,536 19,328,838 54,908,206

2018-2019 441,185 -                      203,047 606,447 1,250,680
2019-2020 500,175 45,993 126,349 940,869 1,613,387

2018-2019 19,378,132 36,516 43,964 23,199,910 42,658,522
2019-2020 20,735,185 -                      -                      22,572,749 43,307,934

2018-2019 11,356 2,623,947 4,565,168 141,916 7,342,388
2019-2020 -                      1,352,229 3,580,050 54,227 4,986,506

2018-2019 28,908 16,660 22,181 -                 67,749
2019-2020 15,046 -                      38,758 -                 53,804

2018-2019 1,385,894 63,382 -                      1,594,982 3,044,258
2019-2020 1,666,239 59,559 65,666 2,028,143 3,819,607

2018-2019 -                      331,617 622,321 51,289 1,005,227
2019-2020 -                      61,901 965,890 50,430 1,078,221

2018-2019 73,500,092 62,309,262 72,434,438 88,559,453 296,803,245
2019-2020 58,320,932 58,181,080 60,725,525 78,768,568 255,996,104

-21% -7% -16% -11%

2018-2019 2019-2020

# Vessel Calls 4,345 3,923
# Barge Calls 63,605 53,894

% Change

% Change

-10%
-15%

Other 7%

-14%

Wheat 25%

Steel Products -32%

Sugar/Molasses -21%

Rice 29%

Soybean 2%

Petrochemicals -5%

Source:  Port of South Louisiana Data  4



Animal Feed
8,866,755
(3%)

Chemicals/
Fertilizers
18,303,552
(7%)

Coal/Lignite/
Coke
8,301,618
(7%)

Crude Oil
64,509,452

(24%)

Maize
32,221,963

(13%)Ores/Phosphate
Rock

12,107,121
(5%)

Petrochemicals, 
54,908,206

(21%)

Soybean
43,307,934

(17%)

Steel Products
4,986,506

(2%)

Wheat
3,819,607

(1%)

Total Throughput - 12-Month Period
April 2019 - March 2020 (short tons)

5

< 1%
Barley

Concrete/Stone Products
Edible Oils

Milo
Rice

Sugar/Molasses
Other

Total Throughput:
255,996,104 short tons

3,923 vessels
53,894 barges
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Total Throughput (short tons)
Top Four Commodities - 12-Month Comparison

April 2018-March 2019 vs April 2019-March 2020

Exports Imports D. Shipments D. Receipts6

42.7

43.3

54.9

46.6

58.1

32.2

64.5

70.5
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